
 

TOTAL NON-PROGRAM ENROLLMENT BY COMMUNITY COLLEGE, 2010-11

Non- Native 
Resident Black, Asian Am. Ind./ Hispanic/ Hawaiian/Oth White Two or TOTAL

Community Alien Afr. American American Alaskan Native Lantino Pacific Islande Non-Hispanic More Unknown STUDENTS GRAND
College Men Wom Men Wom Men Wom Men Wom Men Wom Men Wom Men Wom Men Wom Men Wom Men Women TOTAL

Alpena 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 490 16 0 0 41 5 534 21 555
Bay De Noc 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 14 1 0 862 631 865 646 1,511
C. S. Mott 4 1 451 785 16 7 24 25 52 62 4 1 1,526 1,602 16 40 926 1,151 3,019 3,674 6,693
Delta College 14 11 62 140 47 51 10 7 42 78 0 0 1,179 1,789 5 16 471 374 1,830 2,466 4,296
Glen Oaks 1 0 7 15 2 12 0 2 15 16 0 1 291 514 0 2 44 87 360 649 1,009
Gogebic 0 1 0 1 3 3 1 6 0 4 0 0 85 195 0 1 11 22 100 233 333
Grand Rapids 0 1 735 645 121 171 33 44 329 378 1 4 3,988 4,368 1 2 1,356 2,110 6,564 7,723 14,287
Henry Ford 26 44 294 1,577 50 69 7 25 65 147 1 2 1,230 2,393 11 17 932 2,562 2,616 6,836 9,452
Jackson 0 0 15 19 8 9 2 5 13 20 0 0 340 620 6 4 85 112 469 789 1,258
Kalamazoo Valley 32 19 419 568 59 61 17 18 115 128 0 0 2,034 2,757 3 5 180 163 2,859 3,719 6,578
Kellogg 5 11 95 168 24 33 9 16 50 52 0 1 1,115 1,817 17 24 1,551 752 2,866 2,874 5,740
Kirtland 0 0 8 5 1 3 6 2 8 0 1 0 528 256 0 0 82 51 634 317 951
Lake Michigan 0 0 83 352 19 36 4 18 35 70 0 2 399 886 3 13 425 390 968 1,767 2,735
Lansing 242 277 250 556 76 114 23 51 79 166 18 26 2,023 3,629 54 94 465 739 3,230 5,652 8,882
Macomb County 147 221 749 1,423 319 309 42 49 137 191 8 9 7,198 8,322 48 60 5,535 4,528 14,183 15,112 29,295
Mid Michigan 6 6 7 10 10 3 6 12 13 11 0 0 476 602 0 0 117 98 635 742 1,377
Monroe County 2 1 22 71 8 15 2 7 9 35 0 0 838 1,547 0 0 1,102 931 1,983 2,607 4,590
Montcalm 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 4 1 1 0 0 273 406 0 2 157 264 433 679 1,112
Muskegon 0 0 39 63 11 7 12 7 15 27 2 2 471 548 10 8 106 100 666 762 1,428
North Central Michigan 0 0 1 0 1 5 10 26 2 7 0 1 358 409 7 1 41 75 420 524 944
Northwestern 0 1 0 2 1 3 9 13 6 8 0 0 1,035 1,513 0 1 1,639 1,984 2,690 3,525 6,215
Oakland 362 601 620 925 401 227 36 20 101 112 2 1 4,465 3,615 11 8 4,749 3,424 10,747 8,933 19,680
St. Clair County 1 7 49 38 4 3 5 4 9 16 1 1 597 505 5 7 350 191 1,021 772 1,793
Schoolcraft 66 81 470 651 486 496 46 32 151 197 9 14 5,151 6,694 0 0 2,296 2,496 8,675 10,661 19,336
Southwestern 3 2 17 14 6 3 3 4 5 17 0 0 281 366 0 0 19 21 334 427 761
Washtenaw 56 115 385 543 135 148 6 15 113 122 3 0 2,006 2,494 59 84 361 309 3,124 3,830 6,954
Wayne County 0 1 1,088 2,161 25 16 6 8 21 40 0 0 270 371 13 12 12,395 25,721 13,818 28,330 42,148
West Shore 0 0 0 4 0 3 0 0 5 7 3 3 215 379 0 0 12 58 235 454 689

TOTAL 968 1,402 5,866 10,737 1,835 1,807 320 421 1,392 1,912 53 68 38,864 48,627 270 401 36,310 49,349 85,878 114,724 200,602

 



TOTAL NON-PROGRAM ENROLLMENTS BY PROGRAM AREA, ETHNICITY, AND GENDER, 2010-11

Non- Native 
CIP Resident Black, Asian Am. Ind./ Hispanic/ Hawaiian/Other White Two or Total GRAND
Code Alien Afr. American American Alaskan Native Lantino Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic More Unknown Men Women Total

01.00 AGRICULTURE, AGRICULTURE OPERATIONS 2 3 1 0 2 0 51 0 13 32 40 72
03.00 NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATIO 0 0 0 0 1 0 38 1 1 29 12 41
04.00 ARCHITECTURE & RELATED PROGRAMS 1 3 6 0 0 1 26 0 14 38 13 51
05.00 AREA, ETHNIC & CULTURAL STUDIES 0 7 1 0 4 0 116 0 32 64 96 160
09.00 COMMUNICATIONS 21 133 17 1 14 0 559 4 360 471 638 1,109
10.00 COMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGY 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 1 3 7 10
11.00 COMPUTER & INFO. SCI/SUPPORT SERVICE 108 218 83 9 45 1 1,557 3 1,031 1,531 1,524 3,055
12.00 PERSONAL AND CULINARY SERVICES 11 645 174 45 348 2 4,549 1 923 3,084 3,614 6,698
13.00 EDUCATION 14 498 50 31 71 4 2,736 25 1,715 2,063 3,081 5,144
14.00 ENGINEERING 1 8 11 4 5 1 139 0 210 277 102 379
15.00 ENGINEERING-RELATED TECHNOLOGIES 59 151 200 11 65 5 2,020 6 934 2,956 495 3,451
16.00 FOREIGN LANGUAGES & LITERATURES 8 43 8 1 9 0 271 1 132 151 322 473
19.00 FAMILY AND CONSUMER SCIENCES/HUMAN 8 23 1 0 2 0 121 0 49 37 167 204
21.00 TECHNOLOGY EDUCATION 0 0 1 1 1 0 212 2 30 235 12 247
22.00 LEGAL PROFESSIONS AND STUDIES 6 18 2 2 3 1 63 0 16 27 84 111
23.00 ENGLISH LANGUAGE & LITERATURE/LETTE 9 12 25 3 22 1 428 2 183 261 424 685
24.00 LIBERAL ARTS & SCIENCES, GENERAL STUD 1,047 7,978 1,535 288 1,275 45 37,947 297 60,822 45,826 65,408 111,234
25.00 LIBRARY  SCIENCE 0 1 0 0 0 0 10 0 10 8 13 21
26.00 BIOLOGICAL AND BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES 1 8 11 3 3 0 158 0 44 106 122 228
27.00 MATHEMATICS AND STATISTICS 37 166 99 15 57 1 1,503 33 224 957 1,178 2,135
30.00 MULTI/INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES 19 165 89 14 93 0 2,308 10 971 1,773 1,896 3,669
31.00 PARKS, RECREATION, LEISURE & FITNESS S 3 17 13 7 4 1 877 2 442 638 728 1,366
32.00 BASIC SKILLS 352 826 39 27 84 4 1,278 26 637 1,609 1,664 3,273
34.00 HEALTH-RELATED KNOWLEDGE AND SKILLS 3 17 7 1 3 0 207 0 69 126 181 307
35.00 INTERPERSONAL AND SOCIAL SKILLS 5 24 8 3 0 0 242 4 155 267 174 441
36.00 LEISURE AND RECREATIONAL ACTIVITIES 143 477 259 23 98 8 4,896 2 5,128 4,737 6,297 11,034
37.00 SELF-AWARENESS AND PERSONAL ASSESS 0 162 35 11 40 3 1,115 0 1,034 1,260 1,140 2,400
38.00 PHILOSOPHY AND RELIGIOUS STUDIES 2 0 2 2 2 1 44 0 11 31 33 64
40.00 PHYSICAL SCIENCES 1 14 24 1 1 0 125 0 57 114 109 223
41.00 SCIENCE TECHNOLOGIES 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 3 6 15 21
42.00 PSYCHOLOGY 1 23 3 3 11 0 287 0 42 96 274 370
43.00 SECURITY AND PROTECTIVE SERVICES 7 132 20 26 43 5 2,384 6 2,098 4,105 616 4,721
44.00 PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION & SERVICES 0 27 2 2 3 0 95 2 9 30 110 140
45.00 SOCIAL SCIENCES 0 5 5 4 13 0 331 2 37 170 227 397
46.00 CONSTRUCTION TRADES 5 110 0 1 9 0 178 0 575 756 122 878
47.00 MECHANICS & REPAIRS 9 60 5 5 5 0 217 0 40 322 19 341
48.00 PRECISION PRODUCTION TRADES 4 93 28 3 68 0 671 2 177 895 151 1,046
49.00 TRANSPORTATION & MATERIALS MOVING 2 36 7 1 5 1 297 4 108 332 129 461
50.00 VISUAL & PERFORMING ARTS 35 103 66 14 41 0 1,134 2 629 746 1,278 2,024
51.08 HEALTH AND MEDICAL ASSISTANTS 132 718 120 13 55 4 2,442 18 519 864 3,157 4,021
51.38 NURSING 69 2,070 152 60 309 16 5,056 79 1,384 1,535 7,660 9,195
51.39 PRACTICAL NURSING 0 63 7 4 13 1 354 5 16 48 415 463
51.99 OTHER HEALTH PROFESSIONS 74 837 160 49 231 6 4,338 71 2,468 2,176 6,058 8,234
52.00 BUSINESS MANAGEMENT & ADMINISTRATIV 171 705 364 52 242 9 5,983 61 2,240 5,006 4,821 9,827
53.00 HIGH SCHOOL/SECONDARY DIPLOMA 0 3 1 1 3 0 63 0 60 57 74 131
54.00 HISTORY 0 1 1 0 1 0 38 0 6 23 24 47

TOTAL 2,370 16,603 3,642 741 3,304 121 87,491 671 85,659 85,878 114,724 200,602



TOTAL YEAR-END ENROLLMENTS BY COMMUNITY COLLEGE, 2007-08 THROUGH 2010-11

2007-08 2008-09 2009-10 2010-11
COMMUNITY Non- GRAND Non- GRAND Non- GRAND Non- GRAND
COLLEGE Program Program TOTAL Program Program TOTAL Program Program TOTAL Program Program TOTAL

Alpena 2,708 701 3,409 2,620 701 3,321 2,791 662 3,453 2,678 555 3,233
Bay de Noc 2,652 2,214 4,866 2,767 2,155 4,922 3,119 2,225 5,344 3,215 1,511 4,726
Mott 10,457 4,660 15,117 13,066 6,264 19,330 14,213 7,250 21,463 14,143 6,693 20,836
Delta 12,654 4,218 16,872 13,360 4,615 17,975 14,221 4,212 18,433 14,348 4,296 18,644
Glen Oaks 1,033 1,597 2,630 1,236 1,815 3,051 1,302 1,520 2,822 1,162 1,009 2,171
Gogebic 1,008 483 1,491 1,132 295 1,427 1,293 388 1,681 1,345 333 1,678
Grand Rapids 18,483 8,385 26,868 18,549 10,183 28,732 19,583 11,642 31,225 18,981 14,287 33,268
Henry Ford 13,764 9,764 23,528 15,665 9,370 25,035 18,241 11,179 29,420 19,453 9,452 28,905
Jackson 8,371 1,255 9,626 8,856 1,458 10,314 10,470 1,231 11,701 9,824 1,258 11,082
Kalamazoo Valley 9,212 8,605 17,817 9,183 7,731 16,914 11,025 7,297 18,322 10,994 6,578 17,572
Kellogg 4,840 7,830 12,670 8,273 8,469 16,742 8,715 5,933 14,648 8,894 5,740 14,634
Kirtland 2,322 1,213 3,535 2,300 1,130 3,430 2,698 990 3,688 2,577 951 3,528
Lake Michigan 4,581 2,079 6,660 4,418 1,564 5,982 2,493 5,883 8,376 4,026 2,735 6,761
Lansing 19,736 10,743 30,479 20,931 10,656 31,587 21,261 9,566 30,827 22,161 8,882 31,043
Macomb 18,197 31,839 50,036 19,103 30,777 49,880 20,907 29,951 50,858 21,182 29,295 50,477
Mid Michigan 4,659 1,068 5,727 4,966 1,173 6,139 6,002 1,045 7,047 6,137 1,377 7,514
Monroe 4,212 4,728 8,940 4,427 4,629 9,056 4,761 4,380 9,141 4,622 4,590 9,212
Montcalm 2,838 1,281 4,119 2,891 1,144 4,035 3,044 1,411 4,455 2,667 1,112 3,779
Muskegon 3,063 5,062 8,125 4,527 2,365 6,892 5,268 1,836 7,104 5,545 1,428 6,973
North Central 3,102 971 4,073 3,246 1,007 4,253 3,567 943 4,510 3,566 944 4,510
Northwestern 5,583 7,545 13,128 5,684 6,933 12,617 6,390 6,215 12,605 6,645 6,215 12,860
Oakland 24,192 19,884 44,076 27,000 19,592 46,592 30,318 19,187 49,505 31,826 19,680 51,506
St. Clair 6,285 1,618 7,903 6,341 1,707 8,048 6,988 1,943 8,931 6,663 1,793 8,456
Schoolcraft 10,779 21,086 31,865 10,937 22,944 33,881 14,553 19,525 34,078 14,738 19,336 34,074
Southwestern 2,714 1,104 3,818 2,814 904 3,718 3,342 860 4,202 3,660 761 4,421
Washtenaw 15,626 10,390 26,016 17,047 7,925 24,972 18,355 7,523 25,878 17,973 6,954 24,927
Wayne County 26,635 39,636 66,271 30,081 42,105 72,186 32,529 40,597 73,126 34,373 42,148 76,521
West Shore 1,376 1,159 2,535 1,334 712 2,046 1,602 753 2,355 1,562 689 2,251

25
TOTAL 241,082 211,118 452,200 262,754 210,323 473,077 289,051 206,147 495,198 294,960 200,602 495,562


